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MARATHON AND CHIPS: BIOGRAPHY OF JIM ALDER

MAHA".I“ Biography of Jim Alder, the British marathon runner of the 1970s.

By Arthur T MeKenze B Paperback. 8vo. 136pp. Photos. Very good condition. Signed and dedicated nicely
by Jim Alder to inside of front cover.

Date 1981
Publisher Alder Sports
Author Arthur T. MCKENZIE

£46.00
101394

PLAY!

Booklet with pen portraits of the Yorkshire County cricket side of 1937, photos and
cartoon illustrations.

Paperback. Small 8vo. 16pp + original card wrappers. Good condition. [Padwick
3027].

Date [1937]
Publisher Yorkshire Conservative Newspapers
Author J.M. KILBURN

£28.00
101403

ENGLAND V WALES 1921 RUGBY UNION TICKET (ENGLAND GRAND SLAM)

Original ticket for the match played at Twickenham on January 15th, 1921. England
won 18-3 on the way to their third Grand Slam.

Short crease to corner. Very good condition.
Date 1921

£200.00
101293




THE CROWE STYLE: MARTIN & JEFF'S WORLD OF CRICKET

Part-biography and part-cricketing techniques, this unique book reveals the
expression of the two brothers's characters as displayed through their cricket. Both
played for New Zealand, and Martin is considered the best ever New Zealand batter.
The authors were their parents Dave and Audrey Crowe.

Large 8vo. 181pp. Profusely illustrated. Dust-wrapper, very good. Signed nicely by
Jeff, Martin and Dave Crowe on the title-page (not dedicated).

Date 1987

Publisher Auckland: MOA

Author Dave CROWE & Audrey CROWE
£30.00

101423

ENGLAND V NEW ZEALAND 1925 RUGBY UNION TICKET (THE INVINCIBLES)

Original ticket for the match played at Twickenham on January 3rd, 1925. New
Zealand won the match 17-11.

Original owner's name to top corner. Light creases to corners and edges. Good
condition.

Date 1925

£325.00
101300

THE KANGAROO CONQUERS: THE WEST INDIES V AUSTRALIA, 1955 (JOHN ARLOTT'S
COPY)

An account of the Australia cricket tour of West Indies in 1955 under the captaincy of
lan Johnson. Australia clinched the rubber 3-0 with two drawn games.

8vo. 224pp. Frontispiece, 8 pages of photographs. Dust-wrapper, spine is a little
faded. Good condition. Signed and dated dedication from the author to John
Arlott to fly-leaf.

Date 1955
Publisher Museum Press = ;

* PAT LANDSBERG
Author Pat LANDSBERG

£35.00
101459




The cricket autobiography of the great Australian all-rounder, whose explosive
bowling action was unleashed off fifteen paces.

8vo. 190pp. 20 pages of photographs. Gift inscription to fly-leaf. Dust-wrapper,
rubbed and chipped to edges. Good condition. Signed nicely by Davidson to half
title-page (not dedicated). White labels sighed by Davidson and Don Bradman
are also laid down opposite the title-page

Date 1963
Publisher Souvenir Press
Author Alan DAVIDSON

£45.00
101473

THE CRICKET ANNUAL 1892

The only issue, recording the 1892 English season, also containing "Cricket as a
Sport" by WG Grace.

8vo. xv + 310pp. Frontispiece, 10 plates. Original decorative green cloth, gilt title to
spine. Very good condition.

Date 1892
Publisher Diriffield: Fawcett / London: Simpkin, Marshall, Hamilton, Kent & Co.
Author William DEWAR (Ed)

£50.00
101510

MY LIFE IN SOCCER

Football book. Autobiography of the Everton and England full-back and member of
. SOCCER the 1966 World Cup winning team.

. 8vo. 159pp. 16 pages of photographs. Ink price written to fly-leaf (30p!). Dust-
| 4 ¥ wrapper. Very good condition. One of the scarcest football autobiographies.

Date 1969
o

L | Publisher Pelham
s

-

A

Author Ray WILSON

£210.00
101498

DENIS COMPTON'S TEST DIARY 1964
An account of the 1964 Ashes cricket series in England.

1st edition. 8vo. 120pp. Photos. Dust-wrapper, lightly rubbed. Good condition.
Signed very nicely by Compton to fly-leaf (not dedicated).

Date 1964

Publisher Nicholas Kaye
Author Denis COMPTON
£30.00

101516




CELTIC FOOTBALL CLUB AMATEUR ATHLETIC SPORTS 1910 PROGRAMME - INCLUDING

FOOTBALL
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The official programme for the Celtic F.C. Amateur Athletic Sports meeting, held at
Celtic Park on August 13th, 1910. This included a range of athletic and cycling
events but perhaps the highlight was a four-way 5-a-side football tournament,
involving Celtic, Rangers, Clyde and Partick Thistle. The programme belonged to
Ernest Haley who competed in the running races and was also a 1912 Olympian.
Another notable competitor in the cycling was Dan Flynn, the great Scottish cyclist
and, later, boxer who seemed to be affiliated to Celtic F.C. at this time (it is listed in
the programme as the club that he is representing). William Maley was listed as
"Clerk of the Course and Secretary" and the programme includes a full-page portrait
of him. There is also a full-page portrait of Celtic's James McMenemy oppposite a full
page advert for his benefit match against Clyde on August 24th, 1910. There were,
undoubtedly, many more important/interesting competitors in attendance that day.

Stapled programme. 64pp. 18x12cm. Cover is loose from staple and has some
foxing. One internal tear but otherwise the programme is in very good condition. A
very rare item.

Date 1910

Publisher Celtic Football Club
£495.00

101366

QUEST FOR NUMBER ONE

Autobiography of the great Hampshire and England cricketer who died in 2025 aged QUEST FOR NUMBER ONE

-

just 62.

Large 8vo. 205pp. 16 pages of photographs. Dust-wrapper, very good. Sighed
nicely by Smith to half title-page (not dedicated).

Date 1993
Publisher Boxtree
Author Robin SMITH
£16.00

64269

GETTING WICKETS

F RIMMETT 3l
onGETTING

W. KET

Cricketing autobiography of Australian great Clarrie Grimmett.

1st edition. 8vo. 120pp. plus frontis. and 4 pages of photos. Dust-wrapper, lightly
rubbed with some fading to spine. Neat tape repair to lower spine. Good condition.

Date 1930

Publisher Hodder & Stoughton
Author C.V. "Clarrie" GRIMMETT
£35.00

101548




JOHN ARLOTT'S CRICKET JOURNAL

An account of the 1958 English cricket season with emphasis on Hampshire and the

New Zealanders.

1st edition. 8vo. 253pp. Dust wrapper, very good. With a signed dedication from
the author to the cricket collector Geoffrey Whitelock. In later years this book
belonged to the cricket writer K.H.'Kim' Baloch with his signature and small

stamp inside.
Date 1958

Publisher Heinemann
Author John ARLOTT

£40.00
101549

WHO'S WHO IN WORLD CRICKET

WHO'S WHO
IN WORLD
CRICKET

ROY WEBBER

lllustrated potted biographies of every cricketer who appeared in first-class cricket in
England in 1952 and 1953. Also includes some people who only appeared in friendly
matches of note, such as broadcasters, well-known journalists etc.

Revised edition. 8vo. 192pp. including black and white photographs throughout.
Some light foxing. The dust-wrapper is rubbed to edges with a 4cm loss to top of
spine. Good condition. Signhed to the title-page by Roy Webber and to the fly-
leaf by 14 Lancashire players of the mid-1950s - including Edrich, Greenhough,
Wharton, Wilson, Hilton, Ikin, Statham, Grieves, Bond, Pullar, Dyson, Roberts
and Jordan (and one unidentified). Signed to their entries and to some
photographs by a further 204 players, including many Australians, South
Africans, Indians and all the big English stars of the day, as well as many
lesser lights. Examples include Benaud, Fingleton, Harvey, Hassett, Compton,
Cowdrey, Hutton, Arlott, Swanton, McCool, May, Marshall, Laker, Gaekwad,
Subba Row, Surrridge, Yardley etc. Bernard Hedges has even managed to
correct his date of birth in the book.

Date 1954

Publisher Hodder & Stoughton
Author Roy WEBBER
£350.00

101551

THE "100-UP" EXERCISE

Walter George was one of the foremost athletes of the Victorian era and holder of
the world mile record that lasted for 30 years. This rare book gives a description of
his wonderful career and his pioneering training methods, the famous "100-Up"

exercise.

8vo. 56pp. Original pictorial boards with cloth spine. Very good condition. A scarce

item.
Date 1913

Publisher Athletic Publications Ltd.

Author Walter Goodall GEORGE

£200.00
101568




THE BOOK OF FOOTBALL

Covers both rugby football and association football, although there is far more on the
rugby code. Mainly an instructional book although there is an excellent section (100
pages or so) on early rugby and association overseas tours, including the All Blacks,
Australia, South Africa, France etc.

First edition. 8vo. 304pp. Original red cloth boards with black titles, lightly rubbed.
Very good condition.

Date 1911
Publisher J.M. Dent & Sons
Author E.H.D. SEWELL

£65.00
101599

RUNNING RECOLLECTIONS - AND HOW TO TRAIN

The first of the great Jamaican sprinters, Alfred Downer was the fastest man in
Victorian Britain and a hero in his adopted Scotland. This autobiography also
includes short biographical sketches of his rivals. An important book for its insight
into the early days of amateur and professional athletics.

1st edition. Small 8vo. 150pp. Original red pictorial cloth. Very good condition
throughout.

Date 1902
Publisher Gale & Polden
Author A.R. DOWNER

£40.00
101602

ESSEX V YORKSHIRE 1983 (JOHN PLAYER LEAGUE) CRICKET PROGRAMME - SIGNED BY
YORKSHIRE TEAM

Official programme for the match played at Chelmsford on September 11th, 1983.
P — T S The match was abandoned without a ball being bowled.

7 E Very good condition. Signed across the central scoresheet by all 12 Yorkshire
players listed for the game - Boycott, Athey, Sharp, Hartley, Love, Bairstow,
Carrick, Stevenson, Sidebottom, lllingworth, Dennis and Moxon.

Date 1983

£30.00

101603
THE GOLDEN MILE
Autobiography of the Australian athlete who dominated middle-distance running in _
the late 1950s and early 1960s. Some Press cuttings relating to Elliott are slipped in. THE GOLDEN

MILE

B - K&

First edition. 8vo. 178pp. Dust-wrapper, lightly rubbed. Very good condition.
Date 1961

Publisher Cassell

Author Herb ELLIOTT (as told to Alan TRENGROVE)

£100.00

101652




RUNNING, WALKING AND JUMPING. TRACK AND FIELD ATHLETICS - A BOOK ON HOW TO

Athletics book. Instructional book by the well-known athletics coach who worked with
Harold Abrahams.

Paperback. 12mo. 94pp. Dust-wrapper, rubbed to edges with a couple of small
chips. Very good condition.

Date c.1926
Publisher Foulsham
Author S.A. MUSSABINI

£50.00
101654

AMERICA'S NATIONAL GAME: HISTORIC FACTS CONCERNING THE BEGINNING,
EVOLUTION, DEVELOPMENT AND POPULARITY OF BASE BALL

One of the first histories of Baseball with Spalding's nostalgic memories of the early
years of the sport. Spalding was a famous pitcher in the 1870s and highly successful
sporting goods retailer. He was an enthusiastic proponent of the 'Doubleday myth'
that placed Baseball as a purely American invention. An important early baseball
book.

1st edition. 8vo. xix + 542pp. Original blue cloth with gilt titles to front board and
spine with gilt woodcut of 'Uncle Sam' on the front board. Numerous photos and
illustrations throughout including foldouts - please note that half of one plate
(opposite p.494) is missing. Original owner's bookplate to front pastedown and one
further early owner's name to fly-leaf. Foxing to tissue protecting frontispiece. A nice
copy of a baseball classic.

Date 1911

Publisher American Sports Publishing Company
Author Albert G. SPALDING

£230.00

101655

THE CHERRYPICKERS - GLENBUCK, NURSERY OF FOOTBALLERS (BILL SHANKLY'S
FIRST CLUB)

aat Booklet about the Glenbuck Cherrypickers, a team from a small mining village in
CHERRYPICKES Ayrshire with a proud tradition of producing professional footballers, most notably the
great Bill Shankly.

First edition. Paperback. Small 8vo. 15pp + original printed wrappers. Photos. Slight

% ENBUCK staple bleed. Very good condition and very scarce. The book was reissued in the
URSERY 1980s with a foreword by Bill Shankly.
FOOTBALLERS Date 1951

Publisher Muirkirk
Author Rev. M.H. FAULDS and W TWEEDIE

£95.00
101712




THE COMPLETE ASSOCIATION FOOTBALLER

Football book. The earliest truly comprehensive study of how to play the game, with
the role of each position explained at great length and with the help of diagrams and
illustrations.

First Edition. Large 8vo. x + 230pp. Original owner's name to fly-leaf. Foxing to
edges of page block. Good/very good condition.

Date 1912

Publisher Methuen

Author Bertram Saxellye EVERS & Cyril Edward HUGHES DAVIES
£95.00

101715

SCARBOROUGH CRICKET FESTIVAL OFFICIAL SOUVENIR 1951-56 (COMPLETE SET OF

SIXISSUES) - FROM JOHN ARLOTT'S COLLECTION

SCARBOROUGI
CRICKET
FESTIVAL

issues together and label the spine.
Date 1951-56

Publisher Scarborough Cricket Club
£100.00

101748

A complete run of all six issues published. Each includes a brief history of the
Festival from 1876 and photographs of the season's tourists.

Each 8vo. Rebound in dark green cloth boards preserving the original paper
wrappers to each issue. Bookplate of A.E. Winder to front pastedown. Very good
condition. Originally from the collection of John Arlott, with his handwritten
instructions in ink (loosely inserted) to his binder asking him to bind the

THE EARLY YEARS OF ENGLISH ROLLER HOCKEY

The most complete and authoritative book on early English Roller Hockey or Rink
Hockey as it was known before the Second World War.

Paperback. 8vo. 233pp includes many old photographs and advertisements.
lllustrated stiffened paper wrappers. Very good condition.

Date 1993
Publisher the Author
Author Roger POUT
£38.00

101749

yTHEEARLY YEARS

S 1004 ¢

ENGLISH
R HOCKEY

BY ROGER POUT

BALL-PUNCHING

| Instructional boxing book.

Date 1922

Publisher Athletic Publications
Author Tom CARPENTER
£45.00

101754

Paperback. 8vo. 69pp. Original paper-covered boards, rubbed and creased. Good

BALL i condition.
PUNCHING | |

Rk




LAWN TENNIS FOR GIRLS

Tennis instructional by the great Suzanne Lenglen. LAWN TENNIS
Paperback. 8vo. 96pp. Paper covers, lightly rubbed. A good copy of a rare book. FOR GIRLS

BY MLLE LENGLEN
TADY CHAMPION OF THE WORLD
Date c.1919 T 3 ;/ T
Publisher George Newnes : :

Author Suzanne LENGLEN (edited by Eustace E. WHITE)

£350.00
101756

THE GYMNASIUM MAGAZINE VOL.XV 1903 (12 ISSUES)

A nicely bound full run of the Edwardian monthly ‘Journal Devoted to the Interests of
Physical Education’ for 1903, the official organ of the National Physical Recreation
Society, packed with instructional articles, news from around the country and fully
illustrated throughout with photographs and drawings.

8vo. 366pp. Green cloth boards with gilt lettering. Covers creased to top. Slightly
damp stained to bottom. A good copy.

Date 1903
Publisher Gymnasium Magazine Ltd.
Author E. SULLY

£70.00
101678

GAMES COACHING FOR SCHOOLS AND COLLEGES

Classic between-the-wars advice for teachers, beginning with general principles
followed by chapters devoted to hockey, lacrosse, netball, tennis, soccer, rugby,
cricket and swimming, plus a section on organising and staging school games, with
explanatory drawings throughout.

8vo. 332pp. Dust-wrapper. Wrapper rubbed to top edge and now protected by a
plastic sleeve. Previous owner's name to flyleaf. Good condition.

Date 1932
Publisher Sir Isaac Pitman & Sons Ltd.
Author D.M. COOKE, H.J. SELBY and A.C. DOUGLAS

£40.00
101691




GOLF FOR THE LATE BEGINNER

'GOLF 2

LATE BEGINNER
Of HUGHES

First published in 1911, the fifth edition of the popular handbook for those taking up
golf in adulthood, with many pieces of advice which still hold true despite coming in
chapters on the brassey, cleek, niblick and other clubs of yesteryear, fully illustrated
with explanatory photographs.

8vo. 94pp. Stiff-card covers. Rubbed to spine, where there are a couple of small
splits. Previous owner's name to flyleaf. Good condition.

Date 1922

Publisher John Long Ltd.
Author Henry HUGHES
£35.00

101692

SKI-RUNNING

The revised second edition of the popular early introduction to cross-country skiing,
offering a history of the sport and technical advice for those wishing to take it up, with
numerous photographs and diagrams.

8vo. 116pp. lllustrated boards. Covers rubbed to edges with one small mark to front.
Early owner's name in ink to flyleaf. Good condition.

Date 1907
Publisher Horace Cox
Author E.C. RICHARDSON (ed.)

£130.00
101771

REMINISCENCES OF AN ATHLETE - TWENTY YEARS ON TRACK AND FIELD

REMINISCENGES OF A The early autobiography of the American athlete who remains the only person to win

i gold medals in both high jump and long jump, which he achieved at the Athens
Olympic Games of 1896, with photographic illustrations of his great contemporary
team-mates.

8vo. 196pp. Cloth-covered boards. Front cover lightly sunned. Some mild internal
foxing. A good copy. First edition. Scarce.

Date 1911

Publisher Boston: Houghton Mifflin Co.
Author Ellery H. CLARK

£240.00

101687




THE AMAZING SAMSON - AS TOLD BY HIMSELF

The autobiography of the great Polish circus strongman and professional wrestler
Alexander Zass (1888-1962), with a lengthy introduction to strong men over the
years by the world champion weightlifter W.A. Pullum, featuring photographic
illustrations of the author demonstrating his muscles and strength throughout.

8vo. 248pp. Cloth-covered boards. Minor wear to boards. Some light foxing. A good
copy. First edition. Scarce.

Date 1926

Publisher The Samson Institute
Author Alexander ZASS
£230.00

101689

BODY-BUILDING, OR MAN IN THE MAKING: HOW TO BECOME HEALTHY AND STRONG

The celebrated Edwardian strongman shares his philosophy and systems of physical
culture before describing a course of recommended exercises and finishing with an
account of his recent tour of Australasia, with explanatory drawings and photographic

portraits of the author and his family.
8vo. 116pp. Paperback. Very good condition. Scarce.

Date c1904
Publisher Gale & Polden
Author Eugen SANDOW

£280.00
101699

SELKIRK CRICKET CLUB - FIFTY YEARS PLAY AT PHILIPHAUGH: RECORDS AND

AVERAGES

Deluxe edition of the official story of the historic Scottish cricket club from 1872 to
1922, featuring a narrative introduction followed by scorecards and analysis plus
photographs of early sides.

8vo. 66pp+plates. Paperback. Covers lightly marked. A very good copy. Signed to
front endpaper in pencil by the author.

Date 1922

Publisher Selkirk: James Lewis
Author William ANDERSON
£65.00

101721

SELKIRK
CRICKET
CLUB . .
JUBILEE




THE ART OF BOXING AND HINTS ON TRAINING

The boxing instructor at the Royal Naval Physical Training School offers a series of
fourteen lessons, first published in 1919, covering the principal fundamentals of
ringcraft, each illustrated with full-page demonstrational photographic plates, plus
general advice on training and leading classes.

8vo. 70pp. lllustrated stiff-card covers. Spine sunned, with a small split to bottom.
Previous owner's stamp to flyleaf. A very good copy.

Date 1925
Publisher Gale & Polden
Author J. O'NEIL

£85.00
101723

OLYMPIAN FIELD EVENTS

The former English javelin champion and prolific athletics author introduces all
throwing and jumping events as contested at the Olympic Games, including hurdles
and plus tug-of-war, with notes on their technical fundamentals and historical
development and with numerous photographic illustrations throughout.

8vo. 128pp. Dust-wrapper. A small closed-tear and tiny loss to top of wrapper at
spine. Well preserved within a plastic sleeve. Early owner's name in pencil to flyleaf.
A very good copy. First edition. Scarce.

Date 1913
Publisher George Newnes Ltd.
Author F.AM. WEBSTER

£300.00
101758

ENGLAND V HUNGARY 1936 FOOTBALL PROGRAMME (ENGLAND WIN 6-2)

Official programme for the England v Hungary international played at Highbury,
December 2nd 1936. England won 6-2 with a hat-trick from Ted Drake.

22 x 14cm. 14pp. Horizontal fold. Slight rust bleeding to centre pages, spine starting
to split. Good condition. Scarce.

Date 1936

£150.00
7031

BOXING TAUGHT THROUGH THE "SLOW-MOTION FILM"

Analysis of early fight-footage stills, with boxers including Georges Carpentier,
Beckett, Wells and Kid Lewis, to provide lessons in ringcraft.

8vo. 71pp + adverts. Pictorial boards, lightly rubbed. Good condition
Date €1930

Publisher Athletic Publications Ltd.

Author C. ROSE

£38.00

101775




PHIL SCOTT V TED SANDWINA 1929 BOXING PROGRAMME (ALSO JACK KID BERG)

Official programme for the heavyweight bout held at the Royal Albert Hall on January
31st, 1929. Sandwina was controversially disqualified for a low blow which he always
denied. Also on the card was Jack Kid Berg v Lucien Vinez.

Rusty staples. Otherwise in very good condition.
Date 1929

£85.00
101777

HASTINGS GOLF CLUB

Official Handbook for the Hastings Golf Club - one of a series of well-known club
histories written by Browning.

Paperback. 1st edition. 12mo. Stapled booklet. 28pp. In original stiff card wrappers.
Very good condition.

Date 1932
Publisher Golf Clubs Assoc.
Author Robert H K BROWNING

£75.00
101783

A.J. WEBBE (MIDDLESEX & ENGLAND) 1892 CRICKET CABINET CARD PHOTOGRAPH
B Original cabinet card photograph of A.J. Webbe posing with cricket bat, taken by E.

1 - Hawkins & Co.. Webbe played for Oxford University and Middlesex from 1875,

: captaining the county from 1885 to 1898. He was selected for Lord Harris's cricket

| tour of Australia in 1878-79, where he played his one and only Test match. This

‘ image of Webbe was probably taken in 1892 and it was used for an article on him in

Bailey's Magazine of September 1892 (photocopy included).

17 x 11cm. Top left corner of the board is knocked off although the photographic
paper is still complete. The image is a little faded but still in good/very good
condition. A rare early cricket photograph.

Date 1892

£160.00
101785




ARSENAL V BOLTON WANDERERS 1930-31 FOOTBALL PROGRAMME (ARSENAL
CONFIRM THEIR FIRST LEAGUE TITLE)

Official football programme for the match played on May 2nd, 1931. This was the last
match of the season in which Arsenal secured their first ever League Championship.
They went on to dominate for much of the 1930s. Although they had already secured
the title before this game they won the match 5-0 to confirm themselves as the
dominant team of the season and the first team south of Birmingham to claim the
League title.

Score recorded inside. Staples are a little rusty and there are a couple of old tape
repairs to last page. Light creasing. Good condition.

Date 1931

£110.00
101786

DUNDEE & DISTRICT CURLING BONSPIEL 1956 PHOTOGRAPH

Original Press photograph of the Dundee and District Curling Bonspiel, held on
Rossie Lake, Inchture, Perthshire, on January 26th, 1956.

20 x 25cm. Press caption to reverse. Very good condition.
Date 1956

£40.00
101787

BOB MATHIAS (USA) SIGNED ATHLETICS PRINT
Original print of the great American decathlete Bob Mathias. :
28 x 22cm. Very good condition. Signed nicely by Mathias to the front in blue ink. N
£50.00 A
101788

ENGLAND V AUSTRALIA 1968 CRICKET DINNER MENU - SIGNED BY AUSTRALIANS

Menu card for a dinner held to celebrate the 200th Test Match between England and
Australia at Lord's on June 22nd, 1968.

A A S Single folded card. 17 x 13cm. Very good condition. Signed to the reverse by all 17
' Y 7 Australian tourists, including Lawry, Mallett, Renneberg, Gleeson, Connolly,
Hawke, lan Chappell, Jarman, Redpath, McKenzie, Walters, Taber, Inverarity,
S Sheahan, Cowper, Freeman and Joslin. Also signed to reverse by Colin
VAl Cowdrey, the England captain, and inside by Sir Robert Menzies, who gave a
toast.

Date 1968

£115.00
101792




PROGRAMME OF ANNUAL BOXING COMPETITIONS 1922 (CLERKENWELL) - INCLUDING
JIMMY WILDE & JOE BECKETT

Official programme for the evening of boxing competitions held at the Northampton
Institute, Clerkenwell, on November 17th, 1922. The evening included a number of
different weight category competitions but the highlight would have been a boxing
exhibition by Jimmy Wide, Joe Beckett and Jack Bloomfield.

Tri-fold sheet. 25 x 31cm. Some changes recorded neatly. Long split to one fold and
a number of small chips to edges. Further splitting to other fold. Fair condition - could
do with some careful restoration.

Date 1922

£50.00
101799

ENGLAND V SCOTLAND 1932 FOOTBALL PROGRAMME

Official programme for the England v Scotland international played at Wembley, April
9th 1932. England won the match 3-0.

24 x 16.5cm. 16pp. Lightly rubbed and marked. Good condition.
Date 1932

£150.00
101806

HINTS ON BILLIARDS

Second edition of the classic Edwardian billiards instruction manual from "The Club
Series', with explanatory drawings.

8vo. 152pp+appendix xipp. lllustrated cloth-covered boards. Covers rubbed and
damp stained. Top corner torn from flyleaf. Contents good. A rare book.

Date 1902
Publisher George Bell & Sons
Author J.P. BUCHANAN

£80.00
101331

THE PHYSIQUE OF THE OLYMPIC ATHLETE

A scientific study of 137 track and field athletes at the Rome Olympics of 1960 and a
comparison with weightlifters and wrestlers, with explanatory illustrations and
numerous photographs of unclothed male Olympic athletes from a wide range of
events.

4to. 126pp. Dust-wrapper. Wrapper worn to edges, including small tears and losses,
now protected by a plastic sleeve. Previous owner's hame in ink to flyleaf. A good
copy.

Date 1964

Publisher George Allen and Unwin
Author J.M. TANNER

£40.00
101374




THE TUMULT AND THE SHOUTING - MY LIFE IN SPORT

First British edition of the autobiography by the prolific American sportswriter who
died in 1954, with photographic illustrations.

8vo. 200pp. Dust-wrapper. Wrapper worn to edges, now protected by a plastic
sleeve. Good condition.

Date 1956

Publisher Cassell and Company
Author Grantland RICE

£24.00
101373

THE GOALKEEPER'S REVENGE AND OTHER STORIES

revenge

and other stories

A classic compendium of stories written for boys about soccer and a wide range of
other subjects, with original illustrations.

8vo. Dust-wrapper. 119pp. Wrapper protected by plastic sleeve. Minor staining to
endpapers. A very good first-edition copy.

Date 1961

Publisher George G. Harrap & Co. Ltd.
Author Bill NAUGHTON

£40.00

101436

THE DARK SIDE OF TERROR

Classic soccer novel in which the manager of a fictional non-league side gets his
team to an unlikely FA Cup Final against Newcastle amidst wife-trouble and
suspicion of murder.

8vo. 160pp. Dust-wrapper. Wrapper rubbed to edges where there are a few small
losses. A good first-edition copy.

Date 1959

Publisher Robert Hale
Author David BATESON

£20.00
101442




JACKIE MCGLEW (SOUTH AFRICA) SIGNED CRICKET PHOTOGRAPH

Originak Press photograph of South Africa's Jackie McGlew. It was taken at the
Loftus Versfeld Ground after the MCC had been defeated by 38 runs on 11/12/1950.
Jackie played 34 Tests in 1951-62.

Size 20 by 15cm. Press caption and marks to reverse. Signed nicely in ink to front.
Good condition.

Date 1950

£30.00
96319

SPORTING DAYS AND SPORTING WAYS

Memories of a lifetime spent promoting and watching football, tennis, cricket and
other sports by the journalist and founder of the Corinthian Football Club in 1882. "An
important work for anyone studying the game" - Seddon.

Large 8vo. 288pp. B/w portrait frontis. + 16 plates. Original red cloth, lightly sunned.
Foxing to endpapers and edges of page block. Good condition. Signed by the
author to half title-page with a presentation to a friend of his called Dr. Mutch.
[Seddon, C389]

Date 1932

Publisher Hurst & Blackett

Author Nicholas LANE ("Pa") JACKSON
£80.00

101827

BE FIT! OR BE DAMNED!

The highly-regarded coach to Herb Elliott and John Landy and all-round fitness guru

Es I[:)LIP!:‘E:[};}]ED' on his fitness secrets.
DAMNED!

8vo. 174pp. Dust-wrapper, lightly rubbed. Owner's name neatly to fly-leaf. Good
i condition.

Date 1968
Publisher Pelham
Author Percy CERUTTY

£30.00
101836




TED DEXTER (SUSSEX AND ENGLAND) 1964 ELECTION FLYER

Election flyer for Ted Dexter as he attempted to take Jim Callaghan's Cardiff South- a0 s s ot
East seat for the Conservatives in the 1964 General Election. L BT
20 x 13cm. Very good condition. TR
was ONLY 868
Date 1964 BUT
Publisher ~Cardiff: H.L. Hughes B
£1200 Record your vole this time for
Victory for Ted Dexter
101828 TR

FREDERICK WEAVER (GLOUCESTERSHIRE) 1898 SIGNED CRICKET POSTCARD

Original photographic postcard of Frederick Weaver in bowling pose. Signed to the
front in ink "To F.B. Milne, from Fred C. Weaver - M.C.C. and Gloucestershire.
Taken in 1898". The item comes from an album of signed cricket items put together
by the renowned collector and historian G. Neville Weston - some of the images had
previously belonged to F.B. Milne. The card is laid down to lined paper

Weaver made five appearances for Gloucestershire between 1897 and 1909.
Date 1898

£100.00
101829

DEVIL AT MY HEELS - THE STORY OF LOUIS ZAMPERINI

Autobiography of Louis Zamperini, who ran the 5000 metres in the 1936 Berlin

Olympics, was a POW in Japan and later befriended the Evangelist Billy Graham, /

who helped launch his new career as a Christian inspirational speaker. Zamperini

died in 2014 at the age of 97. His life is now the subject of a major Hollywood film, ’
Unbroken, directed by Angelina Jolie. D(.’I_Jl.l ¥
First edition. 8vo. 251pp. Dust-wrapper, rubbed to edges and one small scuff to front. AHW]] H(_f(.’l..\

Good condition. Signed very nicely by Zamperini to fly-leaf (not dedicated). Rt xaui-ahing

Date 1956

with HELEN ITRIA

Publisher New York: E.P. Dutton & Co.
Author Louis ZAMPERINI with Helen ITRIA

£150.00
101834

THE UNFORGIVING MINUTE (CHRIS BRASHER'S COPY)

RON CLARKE

The Unforgiving Minute

Autobiography of the great Australian distance runner.

First edition. 8vo. 189pp. Dust-wrapper, lightly rubbed to edges. Very good condition.
Signed nicely and dedicated by Clarke to fellow Olympian and athletics writer
Chris Brasher to fly-leaf. 'To Chris, the "Gold Medallist" of athletic writers'.

Date 1966

Publisher Pelham

Author Ron CLARKE (as told to Alan TRENGROVE)
£150.00

101835




RUNNING WILD
Autobiography of the British long-distance runner.

1st edition. 8vo. 224pp. Photos. Dust wrapper, spine a little sunned - otherwise very
good. Signed nicely by Pirie in ink to title-page (not dedicated).

Date 1961
Publisher W.H. Allen
Author Gordon PIRIE

Gordon Pirie

HIS OWN STORY

£60.00
101837

HOW TO SWIM AND SAVE LIFE (SPALDING'S ATHLETIC LIBRARY)

From the classic sports instructional collection a short Edwardian guide to swimming
and lifesaving technique, with photographic illustrations throughout.

§ EJ{?:LL-DINGI‘S

8vo. 138pp+adverts. Paperback. Covers rubbed and creased, with a few small tears
and bottom-right corner missing. A small portion neatly cut from introductory adverts.
Good condition.

Date 1907
Publisher British Sports Publishing Co.
Author C.M. DANIELS, H. JOHANNSON and Archibald SINCLAIR

£28.00
101181

THE GAMES OF LAWN HOCKEY, GARDEN HOCKEY, GOLF HOCKEY ETC. (SPALDING'S
ATHLETIC LIBRARY 'RED COVER SERIES')

From the classic sports instructional collection (American editions) a short guide to
various forms of hockey, plus other sports including tether ball, volley ball, hand
tennis and clock golf, with photographic illustrations and explanatory diagrams
throughout.

8vo. 62pp+adverts. Paperback. Covers rubbed and creased, with a few small tears
and bottom-right corner missing. A few annotations to text. Fair/good condition.

Date 1914
Publisher New York: American Sports Publishing Company
Author VARIOUS

£40.00
101180

HOW TO SAIL A DINGHY - FOR BEGINNERS OF ALL AGES

Fourth edition, revised and enlarged, of the popular 1930s guide to sailing, with
explanatory drawings throughout.

8vo. 70pp+adverts. Paperback. Covers marked and lightly rubbed to edges. Good
condition internally.

ESY
w2 Date 1936

7 ';gle Publisher George Wilson and Co.
A DINGHY Author "CENTREBOARD"

FOR BEGINNERS OF ALL AGES

£10.00
101182




LE FOOTBALL

A brief overview of soccer including history, rules, tactics and technique, co-authored
by the French international and Racing Club Paris star of the pre-war years, Maurice
Banide, with explanatory drawings; text in French.

8vo. 31pp. Paperback. Covers lightly scuffed with a small closed-tear to top right and
browned throughout. A good copy.

Date c1940
Publisher Paris: S. Bornemann
Author Maurice BANIDE and Arnold BONTEMPS

£25.00
101195

THE ALL-INDIA FOOTBALL ANNUAL 1943

Detailed coverage of soccer in India and the All-India football team up to 1942,
including regimental sides, with results, tables, articles and photographic illustrations.

8vo. 137pp. Paperback. Covers lightly worn and marked. The original owner was a
Royal Engineers officer stationed in Singapore whose name is ink to cover and
flyleaf and who has glued numerous press cuttings, largely regarding English soccer
of the period to inside covers and endpapers. A few further items pasted throughout
the book, not affecting text. It seems that a couple have been removed leaving some
minor damage, but again the text is not affected. Good condition. Scarce.

Date 1943

Publisher Calcutta: S.L. Ghosh Publishers
Author Sourendra Lal GHOSH
£120.00

101199

TROTTING RACES 1889 (GREENWICH PARK, AINTREE) OFFICIAL CARD

Official card for the Trotting Handicaps held at Greenwich Park race track on April 22 e Y SO
& 23, 1889. e

ENTRIES AND STARTS

Single folded card. 21 x 13cm. Light crease to top and a couple of short closed tears. TROTTING HANDIGAPS
Good condition. Very rare.

The Greenwich Park Athletic Grounds were built at the south edge of Aintree Race
Course some time in 1889, suggesting that this was one of the very first meetings
held there. The cinder track was designed for trotting, cycling and running races.
Within a few short years the track had disintegrated and was rarely used.

This card belonged to Frederick Cathcart, who was Chairman of The British Trotting
Association and later became Clerk of the Course and Chairman of Cheltenham
Racecourse from 1908-34, and was instrumental in establishing the Cheltenham
Festival and for instigating the Gold Cup. The Cathcart Challenge Cup was named
after him. On this card he is listed as a member of the Committee and is mentioned
on the back as the Secretary of the Alexandra Park (London) Trotting Meeting.

Date 1889

£120.00
101880




WEST INDIES 1976 SIGNED CRICKET MENU

MCC menu card for a dinner to welcome the West Indian cricket team, held at Lord's
on May 24th, 1976.

i Single folded card. 17 x 12.5cm. Signed inside in ink by all 18 members of the
West Indian touring party - Kallicharran, Rowe, Gomes, Holder, Richards,
Walcott (manager), Murray, Lloyd, Julien, Jumadeen, Findlay, Fredericks,
Holding, King, Daniel, Roberts, Greenidge and Padmore.

Date 1976

£120.00
101888

SURREY V LANCASHIRE 1990 (FAIRBROTHER 366) SIGNED CRICKET SCORECARD

Original cricket scorecard for the match played at The Oval, May 3-7, 1990. In this
record-breaking match Lancashire amassed the second highest Championship total 4 =
in history (863) and Neil Fairbrother made the highest individual innings at the Oval
(366), passing Hutton's famous 364. It should not be forgotten that lan Greig scored
291 for Surrey in the same match. Signed in ink by the full Lancashire team,
including Fairbrother, Mendis and Atherton, who all scored centuries.

) ( — -
) =

21 x 30cm. Fully printed. Fine condition..
Date 1990

£70.00
101889

GRAHAM ROOPE Xl V MALCOLM MACDONALD XI 1980 FOOTBALL PROGRAMME

Graha 20 Official programme for the football match played at Kingstonian on January 23rd,
Beneficiary 1980. The match was played in aid of Graham Roope's Beneficiary. Roope played
: cricket for Surrey and England. The teams included the two captains plus Fred
Grand All-Star ) ) ) . .
Football Match Callaghan, John Ayris, Alan Butcher, Richard O'Sullivan, lan St. John, Paul King

(Mungo Jerry), Terry Mancini, Arnold Long, Bob Wilson and Denis Waterman.

Graham Roope's X
v

Malcolm MacBonald's X1 Staple is a little rusty. Teams handwritten neatly to centre page. Good condition.

at KINGSTONIAN FOO L CLUB
Richn Road,

Wodnose

Date 1980

£16.00
101890




THE BOOK OF SPORTS & PASTIMES - HOME, PETS, HOBBIES AND MANY OTHER
INTERESTING RECREATIONS FOR YOUNG PEOPLE

A wide-ranging early 20th-century A-Z introduction to numerous major and minor
sports plus many other mainstream and obscure activities, with explanatory
illustrations throughout.

8vo. 344pp. Pictorial boards. Boards lightly rubbed to edges. Small closed-tear to
titte-page. Occasional foxing. Gift inscription to original owner to flyleaf. A good copy.
First edition.

Date 1907
Publisher C. Arthur Pearson
Author J.K. BENSON (ed.)

£40.00
101266

HUMOROUS MONOLOGUES ON SPORTS

e e Period after-dinner speeches, many in poetic form, all concerned with sports
:H'IIMGRUUS including cricket, football, rowing, golf and boxing. Never be the dull one at a party

Spo'ﬁ-rs 8vo. 32pp. Paperback. Covers lightly worn to edges. A very good copy.
' el Date 1929

Publisher Felix McGlennon Ltd

Author Bernard NEWMAN

£42.00
101552

LACROSSE FOR CLUBS AND SCHOOLS

An inter-war handbook aimed at those teaching lacrosse to girls, with general and
technical advice plus explanatory photographic illustrations.

8vo. 82pp. Cloth-covered boards. Covers lightly marked and with a small stain to
front. Pages clean. A good copy.

Date c1930
Publisher Macaire, Mould & Co. Ltd.
Author M.O. NEWBOLD and K. LOCKLEY

£20.00
101795

HISTORY OF THE CHESHIRE TALLY-HO HARE & HOUNDS CLUB

The official history of the Cheshire cross-country running club, founded in 1872,
which was published to commemorate its 80th anniversary based on earlier accounts
and updated by club officers, with photographic illustrations.

Historg of the
Cheshire Eallg-Ha

Hare & Hounds €lub

8vo. 44pp. Leather boards with gilt initials to cover. A very good copy.
@ Date 1952
: Publisher Cheshire Tally-Ho Hare & Hounds Club
= Author A.M. HARTLEY and A.M. CRIGHTON
£150.00

101813




FOOTBALL - SKILLS AND TACTICS

The English language edition of the classic soccer training manual co-authored by
Serge Savin, the influential President of the Russian Football Association, with
training advice for technique, tactics and fitness, including explanatory drawings
throughout and introduced by former England and Arsenal centre-half Bernard Joy's
cover notes.

8vo. 213pp. Paperback. Covers rubbed to edges. A good copy.

Date 1958
Publisher Moscow: Foreign Languages Publishing House
Author S. SAVIN and M.SUSHKOV

£75.00
101820

GEORDIE
Fifth impression of the popular Highland Games novel.

8v0.192pp. Dust-wrapper. Very good condition.
Date 1950

Publisher Collins

Author David WALKER

£8.00

101855

SPALDING'S ATHLETIC LIBRARY - FOOTBALL GUIDE OR HOW TO PLAY "SOCCER"

From the classic sports instructional collection, a short Edwardian guide to playing QPALI G
football, this example co-authored by leading players of the day such as Steve '
Bloomer and with photographic illustrations throughout.

8vo. 130pp. Paperback. Rear cover missing, otherwise fully intact and now protected
by plastic sleeve. Good condition.

Date 1906

Publisher British Sports Publishing
Author J.A. MCWEENEY (ED.)
£40.00

101027

HOW TO DO CUPS AND BALLS

The art of magic tricks with cups and balls combining the acclaimed magician-

Cups and Balls', including a host of original moves and complete routines, with
explanatory drawings.

Previous owner's name in ink to flyleaf. A good copy.

Date 1946
Publisher The Vampire Press
Author Eddie JOSEPH

£20.00
101117

author's previous books explaining 'Practical Lessons..." and 'Advanced Lessons in

8vo. 60pp. lllustrated stiff-card covers. Covers lightly rubbed, with a few small marks.




ROY COOTE - BOXER, TUGMASTER, SAILOR

A profile of a well-known Cornish (Falmouth) waterfront character who made his
name in the prize ring.

Paperback. 8vo. 56pp. lllustrated. Good condition. Signed and dedicated by the
author to first page. A two page handwritten letter from Coote is also slipped
in, talking about his boxing career, later life and family.

Date No Date

Publisher Falmouth: Packet Newspapers
Author Roy COOTE

£28.00

101903

ROY COOTE

Boxer, Tugmaster, Sailor

TO DR. GRACE ON HIS 41ST BIRTHDAY - JULY 18TH 1888

closed tears to edges. Good condition. Very rare.
Date 1888

£185.00
101917

Original printed poem by A.C. (Albert Craig, the Surrey Poet) praising the cricketing
feats of the great man - "His heartiest energies he throws into each bloodless fray".
Formed of five stanzas of six lines each. Although titled "41st Birthday" it was
actually Grace's 40th birthday - he was born on July 18th, 1848.

21 x 12.5cm. Single sheet. A couple of small pinholes to top edge and a few short

WOODFULL AND BARDSLEY (AUSTRALIA) 1926 CRICKET PHOTOGRAPH

Press photograph of Bill Woodfull and Warren Bardsley going out to bat at
Headingley during the Ashes cricket tour of 1926.

Later printing but with Press stamp and handwritten notes to reverse. 20 x 15cm.
Very good condition.

Date 1926

£28.00
101918

THE TEXT-BOOK OF SWIMMING

books on the subject.

covered boards, slightly rubbed. Very good condition.

Date n.d. [c. 1910]
Publisher Ewart, Seymour & Co.
Author "Jappy" WOLFFE

£30.00
101921

Swimming instructional from early Channel and long distance swimming pioneer
Jabez "Jappy" Wolffe. Very well illustrated and widely regarded as one of the best

1st edition. 8vo, Internally very good, clean and bright. In the original pictorial paper




ASSOCIATION FOOTBALL

With contributions by Rev. W.W. Beveridge, A.H. Tod, "OIld Forester”, A.T. Hay, E.
Tudor-Owen and "An Old Boy" (T.S. Oldham). A key early volume on the game, first
published in 1899. The author was a leading football administrator around the turn of
the century and founder of the Corinthians in 1882.

First edition. 8vo. xii + 412pp. + 32pp publisher's catalogue in the rear. Frontis., 19
plates, illustrations in the text. Original green cloth, lightly rubbed to edges. Gilt figure
of a footballer kicking the ball to upper cover, title in gilt lettering to the spine, gilt
bright all over. A good copy of this football classic. [Seddon, 16]

Date 1899
Publisher George Newnes
Author Nicholas Lane ("Pa") JACKSON

£200.00
101923

CHELTENHAM ASSOCIATION FOOTBALL LEAGUE DIAMOND JUBILEE SEASON 1889-1900
TO 1958-1959

Official handbook for the Diamond Jubilee season.

Bound in blue cloth boards with pasted title to front and original covers preserved
inside. 12mo. 66pp. Some neat notes inside. Very good condition.

Date 1958
Author (CHELTENHAM ASSOCIATION FOOTBALL LEAGUE)

£26.00
101933

CHRISTOPHER CHATAWAY 1931-2014 SERVICE OF CELEBRATION

Order of Service for the Celebration of the life of Chris Chataway, held at St. John's
Wood Church on March 19th, 2014. Chataway was a celebrated middle-distance
runner, broadcaster and politician.

8pp. Very good condition.
Date 2014

£8.00
101936

LEARN TO SKiI!

A classic instructional book explaining the author's method of skiing for all which
became widely adopted across Europe, with explanatory drawings throughout.

8vo. 81pp. Dust-wrapper. Some wear to wrapper including small losses to top and
bottom at spine and a couple of minor splashes to rear. A good copy. First edition.

Date 1935

Publisher Toronto: Macmillan Canada
Author Hermann BAUTZMANN
£50.00

101877




HOW TO KEEP FIT AFTER FORTY

Thoughts on staying healthy into middle age, with chapters on subjects such as
sunlight and fresh air, work and rest, recreation, diet and special advice for women
(including keeping off strong tea and coffee), plus suggested exercises illustrated by
explanatory photographs.

8vo. 115pp. Cloth-covered boards. Minor wear to boards. A good copy. First edition.
A rare book.

Date 1931
Publisher Methuen & Co. Ltd.
Author Ronald THORNHILL

£100.00
101884

ROWING AND ATHLETICS

The author explains the system of training and athletic philosophy developed by the
rowing guru Steve Fairbairn, with whom he collaborated in coaching the Thames
Rowing Club, which developed a large and enthusiastic following in the 1940s and
became adopted by leading British crews of the period.

8vo. 74pp. Dust-wrapper, protected by plastic sleeve. Lightly worn. A few minor
marks. A very good copy. Signed by the author to title-page, with a short
dedication. First edition.

Date 1948
Publisher Cambridge: W. Heffer & Sons Ltd.
Author B.C. FISHER

£110.00
101886

ICE RINK SKATING

All forms of ice skating are covered, including descriptions of the recognised medal tests.
Small 8vo. 111pp. 8 b/w photographic plates. Dust-wrapper. Very good condition.

Date 1949

Publisher C. Arthur Pearson

Author Thomas Dow RICHARDSON

£8.00

101939




INDIA V ENGLAND 1972-73

. A narrative summary of the Test series between India and England of 1972/73, with

(Peor-op)

scorecards for all games and photographic illustrations to inside covers. Text in
Hindi.
8vo. c150pp. Paperback. Covers lightly creased and with a few minor marks and

small nicks to edges. Previous owner's inscription in Hindi to title-page. A good copy.
Scarce.

Date 1973
Publisher Indore: Victory Publications
Author Sushil KUMAR

£30.00
101946

CULTURE PHYSIQUE DE L'HOMME - CHACUN SON SYSTEME

No.14 from the French 'Tous les Sports par des Champions' series of sports booklets
written by experts, a guide to men's physical conditioning through exercises using
the body only and written by one of the country's Olympic coaches at the 1920
Games, with explanatory line drawings. Text in French.

8vo. 31pp. Paperback. Covers lightly marked. Pages tanned. A very good copy.

Date c1920
Publisher Paris: Librairie S. Bornemann
Author Maurice CAMBIER

£18.00
101947

CRICKET - THE PHILADELPHIA STORY...THE AUSTRALIANS OF 1878

The illustrated story of the Gentlemen of Philadelphia's inaugural first-class match,
played against the Australian tourists in 1878, with an introduction to early cricket in
America plus profiles of the players on both teams and a full account of the drawn
match, including scorecards for all innings.

8vo. 72pp. Paperback. Very good condition.

Date 2024
Publisher Red Rose Books
Author Steve SMITH

£15.00
101948




BILLY MAKIN - PUZZLES APLENTY

An illustrated biography of the enigmatic cricketer who was born in Bolton,
Lancashire and emigrated to Sydney, playing twice for New South Wales before a
dramatic loss of form and a troubled marriage blighted his career.

8vo. 52pp. Paperback. Very good condition
Date 2025

Publisher Red Rose Books

Author James and Pat RODGERS

£20.00

101950

BOXEN - FAUSTKAMPF ZUR SELFSTWEHR UND LEIBESUBUNG

German.

Pages browned. A good copy. Scarce.

Date 1920

Publisher Leipzig and Zurich: Grethlein & Co.
Author Artur LUERSSEN and Otto FLINT
£45.00

101952

The extended second edition of the classic German work '‘Boxing - Fistfighting for
Self Defence and Physical Exercise', this version adding advice on training,
technique and ringcraft from the champion fighter Otto Flint to the general overview
and history, with photographic illustrations and explanatory drawings. Text in

8vo. 192pp. lllustrated cloth-covered boards. Boards marked and rubbed to edges.

ADVENTURES IN NAKEDNESS

Biographical musings on naturism by the nudist pioneer, profusely illustrated with his
own photographs.

8vo. 289pp. Cloth-covered boards. Boards rubbed and with a few minor marks. A
good copy. First edition.

Date 1935

Publisher George Allen & Unwin
Author Julian STRANGE
£48.00

101955




TOM KIELY - 'FOR TIPPERARY AND IRELAND'

TouRIELY The booklet published to accompany the exhibition held at Tipperary S.R. County

"For Tippe

Museum in 1997 commemorating the career of the great all-round athlete among
whose honours was a gold medal from the St Louis Olympic Games of 1904,
including a biographical summary and a catalogue of the objects on view.

8vo. 44pp. Paperback. Very good condition.

Date 1997
Publisher Clonmel: Tipperary South Riding County Museum
Author Bob WITHERS

£18.00
101959

TENNIS FOR ALL - SIMPLE AND COMPREHENSIVE INSTRUCTIONS

A complete introduction to playing lawn tennis, from equipment and basics to
serving, principal shots and general guidance

8vo. 90pp. Paperback. Protected by plastic sleeve. Very good condition.
Date 1936

Publisher Universal Publications
Author A.M. LETHBRIDGE
£30.00

101960

SO THIS IS GOLF!

ey

| pm— ” . . . . . .
E50 THIS Humorous interwar reflections on the game of golf which will continue to ring true

hionieis s b | with all who play the game, illustrated throughout with sketches by the celebrated

BY HAKRY LEON WILSON

cartoonist Fougasse.

and spine torn away. A good copy. First edition.

Date 1923
= | Publisher John Lane, The Bodley Head Ltd
| _ | Author Harry Leon WILSON

£36.00
101961

8vo. 52pp. Dust-wrapper. Wrapper rubbed to edges with lower section of back cover




